	m-PTO-1595 1-92 MRD 3/1/99 TRANSM	DATION Atty. Docket: 684.2783		
	To the Commissioner of Patents an 10099	riginal documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:		
	Atsushi TAKEDA Fumiteru GOMI Kanishi HASHIMOTO	Name: CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
	Kouichi HASHIMOTO	Foreign Address: 3-30-2, Shimomaruko,		
	Yoshiyuki KOMIYA	Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
	Yes X No			
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	X Assignment	Domestic Address:		
	Security Agreement Change of Name			
	Other			
	Execution Date: February 23, 1999	City: State ZIP		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
		, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application Number: 09/219,602	B. Title of Invention:		
	Filing Date: December 23, 1998	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS		
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	One		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
	30 Rockefeller Plaza			
	New York, New York 10112-3801	X Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)		
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	06-1205		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):		
3/23/	1999 DNGUYEN 00000062 09219602	THUC ODA OF		
1 FC:	581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
<b>૭</b> .	Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.				
1,1,0:1,1,1				
Will	iam M. Wannisky - Reg. No. 28,373	March 11, 1999		
	Name of Person Signing Signs	Date		
	lotal number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		

F511\W177475\WMW\vjw

PATENT REEL: 9825 FRAME: 0077

## Assignment

FOR VALUE RECEIVED			
Atsushi TAKEDA	Fumiteru GOMI	Kouichi HASHIMOTO	and
Yoshiyuki KOMIYA			
citizen(s) of Japan			
residing at (respectively) 2-15-17 Fuyoudai, Mishin 266-6-203 Honjyuku, Naga 1039-4 Okanomiya, Numaza 1-10-5-102 Tokura, Mishi	aizumicho, Suntoh-gun, u-shi, Shizuoka-ken, J	Shizuoka-ken, Japan; apan; and	
hereby sell, assign, transfer and concern can be cannon KABUSHIKI KAISH 3-30-2 Shimomaruko, Oh	HA, a comporation of Japa	17) having a place of business at	
its successors, assigns and legal refor the United States in and to cer	epresentatives (hereinafter called tain inventions relating to	the "Assignee"), the entire right, title a	ad interest,
IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS			
and in and to said application, and States which may be granted there	all divisions, renewals and conti- on, and all reissues and extension marks of the United States to is:	ntes filed on <u>23/DEC/1998</u> as Application I nuations thereof, and all Letters Patent on the state of the thereof; and we hereby authorize and sue all Letters Patent upon said invention	of the United request the
form of protection for said invention	ons, the benefit of the right of property, as amended, or by any co	roke and claim for any application for participal control provided by the International Control provided by the International Control provided by the Internation which may be be be substituted or oral authorization from us.	vention
ment, consent to file or like docume in proof of the right of said Assign	ent which may be required in the nee or nominees to claim the afor	med a full legal and formal equivalent of United States for any purpose and more esaid benefit of the right of priority pro is amended, or by any convention which	e particularly vided by the
AND we hereby convenant that we that we have not executed and will		entire right, title and interest herein a	ssigned and
ing to said inventions, and testify reissue applications, make all right	in all legal proceedings, sign all ful oaths and declarations and in	id Assignee or nominees all facts known lawful papers, execute all divisional, con general perform all lawful acts necessar reing all lawful patent protection for said	tinuing and y or proper
By: <u>Atsuski T</u> Atsuski TAKEDA	akeda Date	:: February 23 199	9
By: <u>Fumiteru</u> Fumiteru GOMI	Lomi Date	: February 23. 1999	<u>'</u>
By: Kouilu Ha Kouichi HASHIM	Mimoto Date	:: February 23, 1999	
By: Yoshiyuki KOM	Konnip Date	: February 23 1999	

- 1 -

A-T-1

PATENT REEL: 9825 FRAME: 0078